selection of Rynse Inc., and Riverdale Autowash LLC was made under Sourcewell Contract #031224-15 

RYN; and, 16 

WHEREAS, the total cost of this annual advance purchase order contract for car washing services with  17 

Rynse Inc., and Riverdale Autowash LLC, is not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Hundred Dollars 18 

($250,000.00), including applicable taxes and fees. 19 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 20 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 21 

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to enter into a new one (1) year advanced purchase order 22